

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/05/2007 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 3071(05)3 (PCN 3139)	Fall River	Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
2.	PH 1771(13) (PCN 00LM)	Pennington	Curb & Gutter, Traffic Signals, Pavement Marking

\* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2007 Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$7,700.000	\$7,700.000	\$4,338.880	\$4,338.880
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$6,508.310	\$6,508.310
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$190,000.000	\$190,000.000	\$134,763.750	\$134,763.750
4	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$34.140	\$34.140
5	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	1,192.000	SqYd	\$9.000	\$10,728.000	\$3.420	\$4,076.640
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,714.920	\$6,714.920
7	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	2,505.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$25.050	\$0.500	\$1,252.500
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,261.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$12.610	\$0.500	\$630.500
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	69,627.000	CuYd	\$2.680	\$186,600.360	\$2.720	\$189,385.440
10	120E0500	Option Borrow Excavation	33,748.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$101,244.000	\$2.720	\$91,794.560
11	120E2000	Undercutting	14,628.000	CuYd	\$0.500	\$7,314.000	\$3.380	\$49,442.640
12	120E6100	Water for Embankment	890.300	MGal	\$11.500	\$10,238.450	\$11.500	\$10,238.450
13	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	132.000	MGal	\$19.000	\$2,508.000	\$41.320	\$5,454.240
14	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	3,936.000	Lb	\$0.300	\$1,180.800	\$0.360	\$1,416.960
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	12,549.000	CuYd	\$1.500	\$18,823.500	\$2.070	\$25,976.430
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,615.730	\$3,615.730
17	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$38,530.630	\$38,530.630
18	260E1010	Base Course	10,964.000	Ton	\$13.000	\$142,532.000	\$20.370	\$223,336.680
19	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$250.000	\$750.000	\$154.960	\$464.880
20	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	26.000	Ton	\$700.000	\$18,200.000	\$723.150	\$18,801.900
21	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	7.900	Ton	\$590.000	\$4,661.000	\$609.510	\$4,815.129
22	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	3.700	Ton	\$690.000	\$2,553.000	\$712.820	\$2,637.434
23	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	54.000	Ton	\$72.000	\$3,888.000	\$74.380	\$4,016.520
24	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	43.000	Ton	\$80.000	\$3,440.000	\$82.650	\$3,553.950
25	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.000	\$27,561.950	\$27,561.950
26	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	75.800	Ft	\$100.000	\$7,580.000	\$144.860	\$10,980.388
27	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	18.000	CuYd	\$100.000	\$1,800.000	\$37.500	\$675.000
28	430E0100	Bridge End Backfill	161.000	CuYd	\$65.000	\$10,465.000	\$96.370	\$15,515.570
29	430E0400	Bridge End Backfill Underdrain Pipe	120.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$2,160.000	\$4.190	\$502.800
30	430E0500	Bridge End Backfill Excavation	78.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$1,950.000	\$15.000	\$1,170.000
31	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	34.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$612.000	\$21.120	\$718.080
32	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	34.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$1,360.000	\$38.970	\$1,324.980
33	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	122.000	Ft	\$24.000	\$2,928.000	\$29.570	\$3,607.540

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2007 Page 2 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	122.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$4,880.000	\$54.550	\$6,655.100
35	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$365.000	\$730.000	\$442.460	\$884.920
36	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$258.270	\$516.540
37	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,000.000	\$19.810	\$792.400
38	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$1,600.000	\$39.630	\$1,585.200
39	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$236.060	\$472.120
40	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$206.620	\$413.240
41	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$119.830	\$119.830
42	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$154.970	\$154.970
43	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	394.400	CuYd	\$575.000	\$226,780.000	\$798.530	\$314,940.232
44	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	109.600	CuYd	\$700.000	\$76,720.000	\$745.150	\$81,668.440
45	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	168.200	SqYd	\$200.000	\$33,640.000	\$214.330	\$36,050.306
46	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	37.900	SqYd	\$250.000	\$9,475.000	\$410.460	\$15,556.434
47	460E0500	Deck Drain, Girder Bridge	14.000	Each	\$550.000	\$7,700.000	\$239.740	\$3,356.360
48	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$1,414.440	\$2,828.880
49	465E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	84.900	CuYd	\$800.000	\$67,920.000	\$484.180	\$41,106.882
50	465E0200	Drilled Shaft Excavation	83.300	CuYd	\$400.000	\$33,320.000	\$378.750	\$31,549.875
51	465E1044	44" Permanent Casing	74.000	Ft	\$200.000	\$14,800.000	\$190.080	\$14,065.920
52	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	49,724.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$49,724.000	\$0.990	\$49,226.760
53	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	86,770.000	Lb	\$1.100	\$95,447.000	\$1.050	\$91,108.500
54	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$25.000	\$2,400.000	\$24.950	\$2,395.200
55	510E0300	Preboring Pile	140.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,800.000	\$18.230	\$2,552.200
56	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	104.000	Ft	\$70.000	\$7,280.000	\$71.580	\$7,444.320
57	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	564.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$36,660.000	\$69.220	\$39,040.080
58	560E8054	54" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concre	1,479.000	Ft	\$176.000	\$260,304.000	\$182.480	\$269,887.920
59	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$14,067.800	\$14,067.800
60	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	4,395.000	Ft	\$1.260	\$5,537.700	\$1.300	\$5,713.500
61	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	972.000	Ft	\$2.350	\$2,284.200	\$2.430	\$2,361.960
62	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	4,730.000	Ft	\$0.550	\$2,601.500	\$0.570	\$2,696.100
63	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	2,500.000	Ft	\$0.350	\$875.000	\$0.360	\$900.000
64	620E1020	2 Post Panel	8.000	Each	\$96.000	\$768.000	\$99.180	\$793.440
65	620E1030	3 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$139.000	\$1,251.000	\$143.600	\$1,292.400
66	630E0110	Straight Dbl Class A Thrie Beam Grd rail with v	50.000	Ft	\$70.000	\$3,500.000	\$72.310	\$3,615.500

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2007 Page 3 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wo	100.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,000.000	\$20.660	\$2,066.000
68	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transitic	4.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,000.000	\$258.270	\$1,033.080
69	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$1,900.000	\$7,600.000	\$1,962.830	\$7,851.320
70	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	72.000	Each	\$22.750	\$1,638.000	\$23.500	\$1,692.000
71	634E0010	Flagging	1,000.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$20,520.000	\$20.520	\$20,520.000
72	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,322.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$1,322.000	\$1.030	\$1,361.660
73	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,900.000	\$2,900.000	\$2,995.900	\$2,995.900
74	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	2.000	Each	\$750.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,230.320	\$2,460.640
75	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$168.630	\$337.260
76	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,751.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$78,795.000	\$44.440	\$77,814.440
77	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	16.700	Bu	\$100.000	\$1,670.000	\$103.310	\$1,725.277
78	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	741.000	Lb	\$11.100	\$8,225.100	\$11.470	\$8,499.270
79	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,850.000	Lb	\$0.500	\$1,425.000	\$0.520	\$1,482.000
80	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$130.000	\$9,360.000	\$134.300	\$9,669.600
81	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	13,633.000	SqYd	\$1.800	\$24,539.400	\$1.860	\$25,357.380
82	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	1,460.000	SqYd	\$2.100	\$3,066.000	\$2.170	\$3,168.200
83	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,080.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$15,600.000	\$7.750	\$16,120.000
84	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	425.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$3,187.500	\$7.750	\$3,293.750
85	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	5,008.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$2,504.000	\$0.520	\$2,604.160
86	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	825.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$4,125.000	\$5.170	\$4,265.250
87	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	436.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$1,744.000	\$4.130	\$1,800.680
88	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	350.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$350.000	\$6.880	\$2,408.000
89	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	315.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$315.000	\$1.030	\$324.450
90	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	300.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$4,500.000	\$13.430	\$4,029.000
91	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,105.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$6,315.000	\$3.080	\$6,483.400
92	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$154.960	\$154.960
93	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	796.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$796.000	\$2.950	\$2,348.200
94	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$3,504.210	\$3,504.210
95	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	164.700	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
96	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,834.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
97	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	145.400	Ton	\$590.000	\$85,786.000	\$609.510	\$88,622.754
98	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,910.000	Ton	\$61.000	\$177,510.000	\$63.020	\$183,388.200

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Grangaard Construction Inc

10/02/2007 Page 4 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,260,994.170		\$2,427,051.891
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$2,260,994.17</b>		<b>\$2,427,051.89</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

10/02/2007

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$15,700.000	\$15,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,000.000	\$140,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	1,192.000	SqYd	\$4.700	\$5,602.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,650.000	\$2,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	2,505.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$25.050	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,261.000	Ft	\$0.010	\$12.610	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	69,627.000	CuYd	\$3.100	\$215,843.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	120E0500	Option Borrow Excavation	33,748.000	CuYd	\$3.400	\$114,743.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	120E2000	Undercutting	14,628.000	CuYd	\$1.050	\$15,359.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	120E6100	Water for Embankment	890.300	MGal	\$11.500	\$10,238.450	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	132.000	MGal	\$21.000	\$2,772.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	3,936.000	Lb	\$0.540	\$2,125.440	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	12,549.000	CuYd	\$2.100	\$26,352.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$72,000.000	\$72,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	260E1010	Base Course	10,964.000	Ton	\$17.850	\$195,707.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$300.000	\$900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	26.000	Ton	\$735.000	\$19,110.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	7.900	Ton	\$620.000	\$4,898.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	3.700	Ton	\$724.000	\$2,678.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	54.000	Ton	\$75.600	\$4,082.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	43.000	Ton	\$84.000	\$3,612.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,400.000	\$21,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	75.800	Ft	\$110.000	\$8,338.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	18.000	CuYd	\$107.000	\$1,926.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	430E0100	Bridge End Backfill	161.000	CuYd	\$81.000	\$13,041.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	430E0400	Bridge End Backfill Underdrain Pipe	120.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$4,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	430E0500	Bridge End Backfill Excavation	78.000	CuYd	\$24.500	\$1,911.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	34.000	Ft	\$17.800	\$605.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	34.000	Ft	\$42.000	\$1,428.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	122.000	Ft	\$24.800	\$3,025.600	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

10/02/2007

Page 6 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	122.000	Ft	\$42.000	\$5,124.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$371.000	\$742.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$210.000	\$420.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$19.000	\$760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$42.000	\$1,680.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$170.000	\$340.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
40	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$105.000	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
41	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$156.000	\$156.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$158.000	\$158.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	394.400	CuYd	\$765.000	\$301,716.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
44	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	109.600	CuYd	\$889.000	\$97,434.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
45	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	168.200	SqYd	\$178.000	\$29,939.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
46	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	37.900	SqYd	\$462.000	\$17,509.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
47	460E0500	Deck Drain, Girder Bridge	14.000	Each	\$388.000	\$5,432.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
48	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$1,350.000	\$2,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
49	465E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	84.900	CuYd	\$604.000	\$51,279.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
50	465E0200	Drilled Shaft Excavation	83.300	CuYd	\$345.000	\$28,738.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
51	465E1044	44" Permanent Casing	74.000	Ft	\$194.000	\$14,356.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
52	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	49,724.000	Lb	\$1.400	\$69,613.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
53	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	86,770.000	Lb	\$1.130	\$98,050.100	\$0.000	\$0.000
54	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$33.000	\$3,168.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	510E0300	Preboring Pile	140.000	Ft	\$16.000	\$2,240.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	510E3371	HP 10x57 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	104.000	Ft	\$52.000	\$5,408.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	510E3375	HP 10x57 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	564.000	Ft	\$44.000	\$24,816.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
58	560E8054	54" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concre	1,479.000	Ft	\$156.000	\$230,724.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
59	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$14,600.000	\$14,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
60	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	4,395.000	Ft	\$1.300	\$5,713.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
61	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	972.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$2,430.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
62	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	4,730.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$2,838.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
63	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	2,500.000	Ft	\$0.400	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
64	620E1020	2 Post Panel	8.000	Each	\$100.000	\$800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
65	620E1030	3 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$146.000	\$1,314.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
66	630E0110	Straight Dbl Class A Thrie Beam Grd rail with v	50.000	Ft	\$73.000	\$3,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

10/02/2007

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wo	100.000	Ft	\$21.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
68	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transitic	4.000	Each	\$262.000	\$1,048.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
69	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
70	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	72.000	Each	\$24.000	\$1,728.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
71	634E0010	Flagging	1,000.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$20,520.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
72	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,322.000	Unit	\$1.100	\$1,454.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,050.000	\$3,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	2.000	Each	\$910.000	\$1,820.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
75	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$434.000	\$868.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
76	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,751.000	Ton	\$65.000	\$113,815.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
77	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	16.700	Bu	\$105.000	\$1,753.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
78	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	741.000	Lb	\$11.600	\$8,595.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
79	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,850.000	Lb	\$0.530	\$1,510.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
80	732E0100	Mulching	72.000	Ton	\$136.000	\$9,792.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
81	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	13,633.000	SqYd	\$1.900	\$25,902.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
82	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	1,460.000	SqYd	\$2.200	\$3,212.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
83	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,080.000	Ft	\$7.900	\$16,432.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
84	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	425.000	Ft	\$7.900	\$3,357.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
85	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	5,008.000	Ft	\$0.550	\$2,754.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
86	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	825.000	Ft	\$5.300	\$4,372.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
87	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	436.000	Ft	\$4.200	\$1,831.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
88	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	350.000	CuYd	\$5.900	\$2,065.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
89	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	315.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$315.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
90	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	300.000	Ft	\$21.700	\$6,510.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
91	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,105.000	SqYd	\$4.400	\$9,262.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
92	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$142.000	\$142.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
93	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	796.000	Ft	\$3.100	\$2,467.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
94	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
95	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	164.700	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
96	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,834.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
97	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	145.400	Ton	\$620.000	\$90,148.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
98	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,910.000	Ton	\$64.000	\$186,240.000	\$0.000	\$0.000



**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/05/2007  
 Item Nbr: 1  
 Project No: BRF 3071(05)3  
 Project Location: SD71 4.0 miles South of SD471 over Hat Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (299'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)  
 County: Fall River

**Bidder:**  
 Swingen Construction Company

10/02/2007

Page 8 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,482,016.350		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,482,016.35**

<p align="center"><b>South Dakota Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b></p>			10/02/2007	Page 1 of 1
Letting Date: 09/05/2007 Item Nbr: 2 Project No.: PH 1771(13) Project Location: Intersection of Sheridan Lake Road & West Main Street in Rapid City Desc of Construction: Curb & Gutter, Traffic Signals, Pavement Marking				
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<p align="center"><b>Project Withdrawn Prior to Letting</b></p>				